
RGU Nippon Foundation Offshore Energy Summer School  - August-September 2023

Saturday 12th Aug Sunday 13th Aug

Week 1 Monday 14th Aug Tuesday 15th Aug Wednesday 16th Aug Thursday 17th Aug Friday 18th Aug Saturday 19th Aug Sunday 20th Aug

09:00 - 09:30
Meet & Greet
Piper: Mr Garry Brindley
Mrs Melissa Donald

8.30-10.00
Guest Industrial Lecture:
Paul O'Brian of DeepWind

09:00 - 12:00
Room N410
Social Acceptance of New Green
Transition Technologies
Dr Jacob Nielsen

09:30 - 10:00
Room N204
Welcome from Ms Donella
Beaton, Vice Principal Economic
Development and Prof. Andy
Chan, Head of School of
Engineering
Scottish 'rowies' and tea will be
served, official photos

10:00 - 11:00
Library, Sir Ian Wood Building
(SIWB)
Library Induction
Mr Ross Wilson

13.00 - 15.00
Room N204
Ice Breaker Activity/Scottish
Cultural Worshop
Miss Caroline Hood

15.00-16.00
Campus Tour
Student Buddies

16.00-17.00
Introduction to RGU Sport
(Buddies will then travel with
students on public buses back to
apartments)

18.00 onwards
Informal dinner with RGU staff

Week 2 Monday 21st Aug Tuesday 22nd August Wednesday 23rd Aug Thursday 24th Aug Friday 25th Aug Saturday 26th Aug Sunday 27th  Aug

09.00-12.00
Balmoral Group Site Visit
Mrs Melissa Donald & Mr Rob
Collins

09.00-12.00
Group 1 - Energy Simulator
Prof. Phil Hassard
Group 2 - Offshore Health &
Safety   Room N410
Dr Moira Bailey

09.00-12.00
Room N410
Introduction to Subsea
Technology
Dr Ibiye Iyalla

09.00-12.00
Room N410
Presentation preparation work
with Mentors

09.00-12.00
Room N410
Renewable Energy Management
Dr Anita Singh & Dr Ayodele
Asekomeh

Week 3 Monday 28th Aug Tuesday 29th Aug Wednesday 30th Aug Thursday 31st Aug Friday 1st Sept Saturday 2nd Sept Sunday 3rd Sept

09.00-11.00
Room N204
Guest Industrial Lecture

 Lunch Break

13.30-15.00
Room N410
Presentation: ‘Building a better
and greener world’ –
opportunities for Japan
Prof. Paul de Leeuw, RGU Energy
Transition Institute

15.00 onwards
Take students to order
Kilts/Skirts/Sashes/Brooches
shops
Mrs Melissa Donald, Mr David
Howie  & Mr Rob Collins

Week 4 Monday 4th Sept Tuesday 5th Sept Wednesday 6th Sept Thursday 7th Sept Friday 8th Sept Saturday 10th Sept Sunday 11th Sept

09:00 - 11:00
Room N410
Presentation Skills Soft Skills
Training
Mr Jacob Nielsen

11.00 - 12.00
N410
Student Feed Back Session
Dr Ibiye Iyalla

 Lunch Break Lunch Break

13.00 - 14.00
Room N410
Final Presentation review with
Mentors

14.00 - 16.00
Room N204
Project Presentations

09:00 - 12.00
Lab N249
Introduction to Autonomous
Underwater Vehicles (AUV) &
Remotely Operated Vehicles
(ROV)
Mr James Philp & Dr Nazila Fough

11.00 - 12.00
Room N204
Meeting the Course
Leader/Projects Issued
Dr Ibiye Iyalla and Mentors

09:00 - 12:00
Room N410
Introduction to Renewable Energy
(Wind)
Dr Morgan Adams

Lunch Break

Lunch Break

13.00-16.00
Room N410
Introduction to Renewable Energy
(Solar)
Dr Ityona Amber

11.00-12.00
Room N410
Project Poster discussion
Dr Ibiye Iyalla and Young
Professionals

11.30-12.30
Graduation Rehearsal
Mrs Melissa Donald, Ms Claire
Murray & Ms Sue Clarkson

13.00-16.00
Group 1 - Offshore Health &
Safety     Room N410
Dr Moira Bailey
Group 2 - Energy Simulator
Prof. Phil Hassard

14.00-16.00
Visit to National Subsea Centre
Prof. James Njuguna, Mrs Melissa
Donald & Mr Rob Collins

13:00 - 16:00
Room N410
An Introduction to Oil & Gas
Dr Ruissein Mahon

10:00 - 12:00
Room N410/Lab N249
Introduction to Renewable Energy
(Wind) - Practical Lab
Demonstration
Dr Sheikh Islam

Students arrive in Aberdeen
and settle in to their
apartments
Student Buddies meet
11.30am Sunday morning and
show the students local
shops/Sainsburys

1 - Dunnotar Castle / Fettercairn
Distillery
or
2 - 'Celebrate Aberdeen' Events
Mrs Melissa Donald and Mr David
Howie or Mr Rob Collins

Free Day (Suggestion -
Stonehaven Harbour
Festival)

Cultural Visit : Edinburgh City
Tour
Ms Kyoko Atsumi and Mr David
Howie or Mr Rob Collins

Students arrive in Aberdeen and
settle in to their apartments

Free Day

13.00-16.00
Kincardine Offshore Windfarm
Visit

13.00-16.00
Room N410
An Introduction to the Ocean
Environment
Prof. Mamdud Hossain

13:00 - 16:00
Room N410
Introduction to Renewable Energy
(Wave & Tidal)
Dr Taimoor Asim

13:00 - 16:00
Room N410
Presentation Skills Soft Skills
Training
Mr Jacob Nielsen

13.00 - 15.00
TechnipFMC Site Visit
Mr James Philp, Dr Nazila Fough &
Mr Rob Collins

Cultural Visit :
Braemar Highland Games
Mrs Melissa Donald and Mr David
Howie or Mr Rob Collins

Free Day

Students depart Aberdeen Students depart AberdeenOffshore EuropeOffshore Europe 09.00-12.00
Visit to Port of Aberdeen

11.00 - 13.00
Back Atrium, SIWB
Graduation Presentations with
Principal Prof. Steve Olivier
Drinks Reception

13.00-16.00
Room N410
Presentation preparation work
with Mentors

バスで Oban へ
Cruachan Hydro Power Station

 Scottish Association of Marine Science
Duart Castle

Coast Renewable Services
スコットランド伝統ダンスCeilidh参加、 Jacobite 蒸気機関車乗車等

Prepared by Melissa Donald Nippon Foundation Summer School


